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Welcome Message

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

Yours sincerely

Prof. Dr. Ahmed Taha

Ahmed Taha
Chairman of the Conference

On behalf of the Conference board,  it is my great pleasure to welcome you to 
the third edition of Diabetic Foot and Limb Salvage - Challenges and Solutions. 

The Conference has been designed to provide an innovative and comprehensive 
overview of the latest developments in diabetic foot care and limb salvage New 
Trends in Research, Diagnosis and Treatment will be highlighted.

Many distinguished professors and scientists have joined the faculty and will 
take part in this Conference. Papers will be presented in the form of plenary 
sessions, symposia and short lectures and will include superb scientific 
material. 

We hope that you will enjoy the Conference and that your interaction with 
your colleagues from different specialities and many different countries will 
stimulate a creative exchange of ideas and will be personally rewarding. We also hope 
and trust that you will enjoy your visit to  Cairo, the Capital of our Beloved Egypt .



Diabetic Foot & Limb Salvage

3

Welcome Message

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

Yours sincerely

Prof. Dr. Rashad Bishara

Rashad Bishara
Co-Chairman of the Conference

It is with great pleasure and pride that I wish to welcome you in the third 
annual conference “Diabetic Foot Challenges & Solutions”.
The conference aims to cover all aspects of diabetic foot problems, with 
special emphasis on difficult problems and up-to-date therapies.
Many world authorities in the field will participate, and contribute their special 
experiences. 
The conference includes presentations by international experts, presentations 
by key national faculty, challenging cases and new techniques by young 
vascular surgeons, and workshops.  For the first time this year, there will be a 
workshop dedicated for nurses. 
In addition, great efforts were made to attract all industries in the field to give 
the participant a good exposure to all products available in our country.
We sincerely hope the meeting will add to your knowledge and positively 
impact your daily practice.
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Name			   Title						    
Abdel Kader Kotb		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy		
Ahmed Saad Eldin		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Ain Shams University 		
Alaa A. Marzouk		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Vice President Beni Suef University 	
Alaa Moubarak		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Assuit University 		
Alaa Sharaby		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Al-Azhar University 		  	
Ali Mourad			   Professor of Vascular Surgery, Military Academy		
Ali Sabbour	 		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Ain Shams University
Atef Bassiouny 		  Chairman of Internal Nedicine and Diabatology, NIDE	 	
Ayman El-Samadouny		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy 		  	
Bahgat Thabet		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Assuit University 		  	
Ehab Saad			   Professor of Vascular Surgery, Mansoura University 		 	
Emad Husein		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Ain Shams University 	 	
Engy Hefnawy		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy. 			 
Esam El-Kady		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Military Academy 		
Hassan Abdel Aty		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Tanta University 			 
Hasan Bakr			   Professor of Vascular Surgery, Assuit University 			 
Hassan Soliman		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy 			 
Hisham Bassiony		  Consultant of Vascular Surgery,Dar El-Foad Hospital	 	
Hisham Nabil		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy			 
Hisham Sharaf		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Mansoura University 		
Hisham Sharkawy		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy			 
HosamTawfik		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Zagazig University 			 
Husein Khairy		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy - President of the 		
			   Egyptian Medical Syndicate  	
Husien kamal El-Din		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy			 
Magdy Haggag		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy		  	 	
Mahmoud Sobhy		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Ain Shams University 		
Mamdouh Kotb		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Alexandria University 	
Mohamed Abdo Aii El-Din	 	 Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy 			 
Mohamed Salem		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Alexandria University 		
Morad El-Kholy		  Consultant General and Vascular Surgeon, NIDE 			 
Mosaad Soliman		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Mansoura University		  	
Mostafa Soliman		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Ain Shams University 		
Mouneer Mabrouk		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Alexandria University 		
Nabil El- Mehairy		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Ain Shams University 		
Naser El- Saed		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Military Academy. 		
Omar El- Kashef		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy. 			 
Raafat Naga			  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Alexandria University 		
Rashad Beshara		  Chairman of Vascular Surgery, GOTHI			 
Saeed El Mallah		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Meofya University 
Sameh Wasfy		  Chairman of Radiology & Cathlab, NIDE		
Sherif Balbaa		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy 		  	
Walid El-Baz			  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Beni-Suef University			

The Conference Faculty

Chairmen List
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Name			   Title						    
Adel El Hussieny		  Professor of Vascular Surgery , Tanta University		  	
Ahmad El Taweel		  Specialist Vascular Surgeon , NIDE				  
Ahmed El-Mahrouky		  Lecturer of Vascular Surgery, Kasr Elainy		
Ahmed Ismail		  Lecturer of Vascular Surgery,Tanta University		  	
Ahmed Kholeif		  Professor of Orthopedic Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy			 
Ahmed Saad-Eldin		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Ain Shams University	
Ahmed Sayed		  Lecturer of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy		
Ahmed Sharkawy		  Professor of Plasticsurgery Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy		  	
Ahmed Taha	 		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy			 
Alaa Ayad			   Consultant Radio-Diagnosis, National Institute of Urology and Nephrology	
Atef Abdel Hamid		  Ass. Professor of Vascular Surgery, Ain Shams University	
Atef allam			   Professor of Vascular Surgery, Al-Azhar University			 
Ayman Fakhry		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Military Academy 		  	
Ayman Salem		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Zagazig University			 
Azza Saleh			   Professor of Clinical and Chemical Pathology, Certified International 	
			   Trainer of Research Ethics - USA				  
Caren Zarifa		  	 Registered Dietitian, Hayat Medical Center					   
Hala Aly			   Professor of Internal Medicine and Daibetology , Kasr El-Ainy		

Name			   Title						    
Abdel Rahmen ElKayali		  Consultant Vascular Surgeon, KSA 				  

 
Giacomo Clerici 		  Centro per la Cura del Piede Diabetico Istituto di Cura Città di Pavia
			   Polo Universitario, Pavia

  							     
Hany Zayed			   Consultant Vascular Surgeon, ST Mary Hospital, UK		
Hisham Rashed		  Consultant Vascular Surgeon, King Collage , UK		

Jose Luis Lazaro		  Profesor Titular de Universidad Director Asistencial y Jefe Unidad Pie 
			   Diabético Clínica Universitaria de Podología Universidad Complutense de Madrid

	 		
Luca Dalla Paola		  Direttore UO per il trattamento del piede diabetico Maria Cecilia Hospital				  
			   GVM Care & Research

								      
Mahmoud Salah		  Consultant of Vascular Surgeon , Saudi Germian Hospital , KSA	

International Faculty

National Faculty

Speakers List
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Hanan Gawish		  Professor of Internal Medicine and Daibetology , Mansoura University	
Hatem Abdel Azim		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Menoufia University		  	
Hisham Mostafa		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El Ainy.			 
Hossam El- Wekeel		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Mansoura University			
Ihab Nabil			   Consultant Vascular Surgeon, GOTHI			   	
Inas Shaltout		  Professor of Internal Medicine and Daibetology , Kasr El-Ainy		
Jose Luis Lazaro		  Profesor Titular de Universidad Director Asistencial y Jefe Unidad Pie 	
			   Diabético Clínica Universitaria de Podología Universidad Complutense de Madrid	 		
Khaled Elkaffas		  Professor of Radiology , Kasr El-Ainy				  
Mohamed Ali		  Lecturer of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy			 
Mohamed Magdy		  Specialist Vascular Surgeon				  
Mohamed Raafat Okelah		  Consultant of Vascular Surgeon , Egypt Air			 
Mohamed Ramadan		  Specialist Vascular Surgeon , El-Sahel Teaching Hospital		
Mohamed Sharkawy		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy.			 
Mostafa Elshal		  Specialist Vascular Surgeon , NIDE				  
Nihad Ahmed Fouad		  Specialist Vascular Surgeon , El-Sahel Teaching Hospital		
Omar Elkashef		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy.			 
Rashad Bishara		  Chairman of Vascular Surgery, GOTHI				  
Sayed Satour		  Specialist Physiotherapy , New Kasr El-Ainy Teaching Hospital		
Sherif Essam		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Ain Shams University		
Sherif Omar		  	 Ass. Professor of Vascular Surgery, Helwan University			 
Tarek Radwan		  Professor of Vascular Surgery, Military Academy			 
Wassila Taha		  Consultant Angiologist and Vascular Ultrasound, GOTHI 		
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Registration

Opening Ceremony

09:00 - 10:30

10:30 - 11:00Thursday

10
th

December 2015

Holly Qura’an 

National Anthem

History of the Meeting

Chairman Welcome Word

Co-Chairman Welcome Word

Guests of Honor 

Pegasus Hall

Prof. Dr. Gaber Nassar

Prof. Dr. Nabil Abdel Maksoud 
(General Director of New Kasr El-Ainy Teaching 
Hospital)

Prof. Dr. Fathy Khodair 
(Dean of the Faculty of Medicine, Cairo University)

Prof. Dr. Hisham El – Hefnawy
(General Director of the National Institute 
of Diabetes) 

Prof. Dr. Maamoun Ismael
(Chairman Department of Surgery, Kasr El-Ainy)

Prof. Dr. Hany Salah Nasr 
(General Secretary of GOTHI)

Prof. Dr. Hussein Khairy
(President of Egyptian Medical Syndicate)

President of Cairo University

Prof. Dr. Hasan Soliman
(Chairman, Vascular Division, Kasr El-Ainy)
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11:00 – 11:10	 The Diabetic foot: State of the Art 
	 	 Giacomo Clerici

11:10 – 11:20	 Diabetes in the world and in Egypt  
		  Inas Shaltout

11:20 – 11:30	 Color-coded etiological keys: A simple survey tool towards 
		  amputation free limb survival in diabetic foot lesions
		  Mohamed Sharkawy

11:30 – 11:40	 Duplex evaluation of the pedal vessels: is it feasible?  
		  Khaled Elkaffas

Session 1 11:00 – 12:30
Thursday

10
th

December 2015

Diabetes and the foot: Introduction & Diagnostic issues

Chairpersons Alphabetically Order

Moderator

Alaa A. Marzouk
Atef Bassiouny
Hassan Soliman
Husein Khairy
Naser El- Saeed
Sameh Wasfy

Sherif Balbaa

Orion Hall
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11:40 – 11:50	 The Role of Thermography (T Scan) & Trans-Cutaneous Oxygen
		  Tension measurements in diabetic foot management
		  Adel El Hussieny

11:50 – 12:00	 Evaluation of the tibial arteries in Diabetics with CLI: CTA or Duplex.  
		  Wassila Taha

12:00 – 12:10	 MRI in Diabetic Foot  
		  Alaa Ayad

12:10 – 12:30	 Discussion

12:30 – 13:00	             Coffee break
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13:00 – 13:10	 Surgical approach to diabetic foot infections  
	 	 Luca Dalla Paola

13:10 – 13:20	 Charcot Foot complicated by osteomyelitis 
	 	 Luca Dalla Paola

13:20 – 13:30	 The foot after Debridement, guidelines for wound care  
		  Ahmed Taha

13:30 – 13:40	 Pitfalls in Diabetic foot management  
		  Ahmed Saad-Eldin

Session 2 13:00 – 14:30
Thursday

10
th

December 2015

The Infection Challenge 

Chairpersons Alphabetically Order

Moderator

Alaa Sharaby
Ali Mourad
Hussien kamal El-Din
Morad El-Kholy
Walid El-Baz

Esam El-Kady

Orion Hall
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13:40 – 13:50	 What we should Not do in the management of diabetic foot infection?  
		  Hisham Mostafa

13:50 – 14:00	 Phototherapy & Hyperbaric oxygen therapy, Facts & Fiction  
	 	 Sherif Essam

14:00 – 14:30	 Discussion
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14:30 – 14:40	 Early diagnosis of Acute Charcot  
	 	 Jose Luis Lazaro

14:40 – 14:50	 Negative Pressure Wound Therapy in Diabetic Foot Infections  
		  Jose Luis Lazaro
	

14:50 – 15:00	 Charcot Foot: Is it a solved problem 
	 	 Hossam El- Wekeel

15:00 – 15:10	 Partial foot amputation, the functional outcome   
		  Omar El-Kashef

Session 3 14:30 – 16:30
Thursday

10
th

December 2015

The Charcot, Neuropathy, and Offloading

Chairpersons Alphabetically Order

Moderator

Ahmed Saad Eldin
Emad Hussein
Hassan Abdel Atty
Hisham Sharkawy
HossamTawfik

Hisham Bassiouny

Orion Hall
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15:10 – 15:20	 Painful Neuropathy: what’s new?  
		  Hanan Gawish

	
15:20 – 15:30	 Ischemic & Neuropathic pain; can we differentiate?  
		  Hala Aly Gamal El Din

 
15:30 – 15:40	 Simultaneous bone debridement and total cast offloading in 		
	  	 management of diabetic foot infection 
		  Ayman Salem

15:40 – 16:00	 Debate: which is the best offloading tool?
		  1-Pro: Total contact casting    Hanan Gawish     ( 7 Minutes )

		  2-Pro: Walkers                         Rashad Bishara   (7 Minutes )

		      Judgement			             (6 Minutes )

16:00 – 16:30	 Discussion

16:30 -17:30	             Lunch 
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17:30 – 17:40	 The ischemic infected foot, which should be the first step?
 		  Debridement or Revascularization  
	 	 Hatem Abdel Azim

17:40 – 17:50	 Hybrid revascularization for the no-option critical leg ischemia  
		  Hisham Rashed
	

17:50 – 18:00	 Meta-analysis of direct and indirect Angiosome Revascularization in critical 	
		  lower limb ischemia  
		  Ayman Fakhry

18:00 – 18:10	 Duplex guided endografting of AV fistula 
		  Atef allam 

Session 4 17:30 – 19:00
Thursday

10
th

December 2015

The Revascularization Challenges (I)

Chairpersons Alphabetically Order

Moderator

Abdel Kader Kotb
Alaa Moubarak
Engy Hefnawy
Hisham Sharaf
Mamdouh Kotb

Ahmed Taha

Orion Hall
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18:10 – 18:20	 Stents below the knee, what›s new?  
		  Rashad Bishara

18:20 – 18:30	 Drug Eluding Balloons and tibial angioplasty, does the story end?  
	 	 Sherif Omar

	
18:30 – 19:00	 Discussion

20:30 - 21:30	             Dinner
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10:00 – 10:10	 Revascularizations for Limb salvage; How far should we go?  
		  Mahmoud Salah
	  	

10:10 – 10:20 	 Pedal Circulation in Diabetic foot Patients: what we need to know?  
	 	 Wassila Taha

10:20 – 10:30	 Angiosome revascularization and healing of the ischemic diabetic foot  
	 	 Hisham Rashed

10:30 – 10:40	 Predictors of outcome following tibial revascularization in patients with CLI  
		  Hany Zayed

Session 5 10:00 – 11:30
Friday

11
th

December 2015

The Revascularization Challenges (II)

Chairpersons Alphabetically Order

Moderator

Bahgat Thabet
Ehab Saad
Hassan Bakr 
Hisham Nabil
Mosaad Soliman 

Magdy Haggag

Orion Hall
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10:40 – 10:50	 Angiosome Concept and Impact of a Complete Foot Arch on endovascular 	
		  revascularization of the foot.
		  Ahmed Sayed

10:50 – 11:00	 Hybrid lower limb revascularization: The way forward  
	 	 Hany Zayed

11:00 – 11:10	 Revascularization in patients with end stage renal failure 
	 	 Abdel Rahman ElKayali

11:10 – 11:30	 Discussion

11:30 – 13:30	             Friday prayer 

13:30 – 14:00    	             Coffee break
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14:00 – 14:10	 The one stop diabetic foot clinic; is it a must?  
		  Tarek Radwan

14:10 – 14:20	 Coverage of skin defects following foot Debridement,
 		  Challenges and solutions  
		  Ahmed Sharkawy

14:20 – 14:30	 Orthopedic intervention in Charcot Arthropathy of the foot & ankle   
	 	 Ahmed Kholeif

14:30 – 14:40	 The role Stem cell therapy in Diabetic foot, what›s new? 
		  Ahmed Ismail

Session 6 14:00 – 15:40
Friday

11
th

December 2015

Diabetic Foot: A Multidisciplinary Teamwork

Chairpersons Alphabetically Order

Moderator

Ali Sabbour
Mostafa Soliman
Nabil El- Mehairy
Omar El- Kashef
Raafat Naga

Mahmoud Sobhy

Orion Hall
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14:40 – 14:50	 Platelet Rich Plasma, where & when? 
	 	 Mohamed Magdy

14:50- 15:00	 The role of the physiotherapist in diabetic foot management  
	 	 Sayed Satour

15:00 – 15:10	 Nutrition in the diabetic with cardio-vascular disease 
		  Caren Zarifa

15:10 – 15:40	 Discussion
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15:40 – 15:50	 Acute on Chronic ischemia: A Diagnostic and Treatment challenge
	 	 Ahmed El-Mahrouky

15:50 – 16:00	 Heel Ulcers.. Nothing impossible
	 	 Atef Abdel Hamid

16:00 – 16:10	 Value of DEB in treatment of tibial vessel disease in diabetics
	 	 Mohamed Raafat Okelah

16:10 – 16:20	 Remote Endarterectomy. A still valid option for revascularization
		  Mohamed Ali

Session 7 15:40 – 17:10 
Friday

11
th

December 2015

Case Presentations

Chairpersons Alphabetically Order

Moderator

Mohamed Abdo Aii El-Din 
Mohamed Salem 
Mouneer Mabrouk
Saeed El Mallah

Tarek Radwan

Orion Hall
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16:20 – 16:30	 Removable walkers in plantar ulcers  
	 	 Mohamed Ramadan

16:30 – 16:40	 The Radiation-Contrast free angioplasty Case Presentation  
		  Ahmad El Taweel

16:40 – 16:50	 Angiosome revascularization Case Presentation  
		  Mostafa Elshal

16:50 – 17:00	 Retrograde Peroneal Angioplasty Case Presentation 
		  Nihad Ahmed Fouad

17:00 – 17:10 	 Closing remarks 
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The role of direct oral anticoagulants in DVT management 
Omar El-kashef

Session 8 17:10 – 17:30 
Friday

11
th

December 2015

Sponsered Session

20:30 - 22:30  	              Gala Dinner

Chairpersons Alphabetically Order

Ahmed Taha
Rashad Bishara

Orion Hall
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Workshops

Thursday 10th December 2015

Friday 11th December 2015

Wounder Care & Offloading
14:30 – 16:30
Proctor: Ihab Nabil

1-Research: From Concept to Reality
10:00 – 11:30
Proctor: Azza Saleh

2-Duplex Assessment of Tibial Arteries in Diabetics
14:00 – 16:00
Proctor: Wassila Taha

Nurses Session

1-Nutrition in Diabetics
16:00 – 17:00
Proctor: Caren Zarifa

2-Wound Care in Diabetics
17:00 – 19:00
Proctor: Ihab Nabil

Angelica Hall

Mira Hall




